
Lake County Middle School Girls Basketball 2023

Coaches: Brian Barela, Sonia Barela, Monica Euceda

Date Day Opponent Location(Grade) Time Leave Time

12/5/23 Monday First Day of Practice LCIS 4-6 PM N/A

1/11/23 Wednesday Summit Home 4:00 PM N/A

1/12/23 Thursday Gypsum Creek Gypsum Creek MS 4:15 PM

1/18/23 Wednesday Vail Mountain Home 4:00 PM N/A

1/21/23 Saturday 6th grade tournament Summit MS 8:00 AM

1/24/23 Tuesday ECCA ECCA 4:00 PM

1/25/23 Wednesday Berry Creek Home 4:15 PM N/A

1/28/23 Saturday 7th/8th tournament Eagle Valley MS 8:30 AM

1/31/23 Tuesday St Clare St Clare MS 4:00 PM

2/4/23 Saturday 6th grade tournament Home 8:00 AM N/A

2/7/23 Tuesday Eagle Valley** Eagle Valley MS 4:15 PM

2/8/23 Wednesday Homestake Peak Home 5:40 PM N/A

2/11/23 Saturday 7th/8th Championship  Summit MS TBD TBD

**6th graders will play a scrimmage while the 7th grade team is playing.

Schedules are subject to change.  Contact Athletic Director Amy Peters  at 719-293-0105 with questions
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